

TR TEXAS REALTORS

					SE	LL	ER'S	DIS	SCL	.osi	UF	ξE	N	OTICE			
Section 5,008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form compiles with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.																	
CONCERNING THE	CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 1428 Tulane Street, Houston, TX 77008																
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.																	
Seller (2) is \square is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property? \square																	
- The House does not co	erty s <i>tal</i>	/ h	as t	he it	e ite ems	ms lo	marke be conve	d be eyed.	low:	(Ma	ırk raci	Ye i wi	s (Y ill de	(), No (N), or Unknown (U).) Itermine which items will & will no	ot cor	ive	/ .
Item	Y	N	ıŀυ		lte								U	item	ΤY	- 3	I U
Cable TV Wiring	B	10					Propar	ne G	as:			ū	ă	Pump: Sump grinder			閪
Carbon Monoxide Det.	a	ĺO			-LI	Ċ	ดฑฑนก	ity (C	anti	vel	ᆔ	ᅜ	o	Rain Gullers			
Ceiling Fans							Prope		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	••/-	ቨ	N	H	Range/Stove		-	H
Cooklop	1 _G	衐				t To			200		히	긆	H	Roof/Altic Vents			
Dishwasher				j				em			허	삒	님	Sauna			
Disposal			口	1	Intercom System Microwave				뒭				10		回		
Cmarries C.				=1	끡	믝	Smoke Detector		14								
Ladder(s)			Į.	Ø,	미		Smoke Detector - Hearing	lo	la								
Exhaust Fans	Ø	П	П	ł	Pa	lio/ſ	Decking				or i	ᅱ	닒	Impaired	100	1	1 1
Fences	Ø	ᆔ	눼	ł			ing Sysi				0			Spa			
		$\overline{\mathbf{n}}$		ŀ	Pod		ing Sysi	rem -						Trash Compactor			
French Drain	남	퓜	븼	1					27 TH					TV Antenna			
							quipme		 .	- 1				Washer/Dryer Hookup			
	똅			ŀ	Por	אוני	aint. Ac eater	cess	sorie		וב		븨	Window Screens		_	
TIDIOTO CAS ENICS	GI)	<u>''</u>	<u>—</u>)	L	FUL	ηП	eater_					<u> </u>	IJ	Public Sewer System	<u> [</u>		
Item	18-18-1		7	Y	N	U	Г	Δ	Adit	ìona	Lin	for		tion			1
Central A/C			Ť	_	擅	_	⊉ ∕ele	claic	The state of the s	nac				of units: 7—			
Evaporative Coolers			-†			捖	numb	erof	unil	yas e 1	7	7	inei	or units: 'L			4
Wall/Window AC Units					捛	片	numb	or of	unite	<u>. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>		Ŧ	70	Stadio)			_
Altic Fan(s)				<u> </u>		H	if yes,	dece	celbo	3. /		Ľ	N	STUDIO			_
Central Heat					掃	H		olric:	CHOC	·			الم ما	-f 11			_
011				☐ ☐ ☐ electric ☐ gas number of units:													
Oven					岩	금	numbe	1686	nue.		-						_[
Fireplace & Chimney				2	片	·D	Living	21 OF	Over	15.		-	L	ਪੁelectric □ gas □ other:	15.		4
Carport											_]						
Garage					□ □ attached □ not attached												
Communication Land Control Con						_											
Satellite Dish & Controls				Z □ □ number of units: / number of remotes: 2.													
Security System				-,		믦											_[
Solar Panels				-	-			eu l	ii le	ased	iro	m	<u> </u>				_
Water Heater					믥	뷔	Own	EQ	∟i le	ased	ITO	m				n25978/6	_]
Water Softener					밁	끩	□ elec	iuc	Lurga	ıs ∐	oth	ner	<u>:</u>	number of units: 1	the	KI	255
C M C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C]									
TXR-1406) 09-01-19	ı	hiti	aled	by	: Bu	уег.	Ĺ	\perp		and.S	elle	ir f	Te	Pag Pag	e 1 o	f 6	- 54

Concerning the Property at 1428 Tulane Street, Housto	n, TX	77008	3				
Underground Lawn Sprinkler	/	المحمد	a Outburd	and the second s	n		
Underground Lawn Sprinkler							
Water supply provided by: ☐ city ☐ well ☐	yes,	allac		toout On-Site Sewer Facility (1x	K-1	407)	
Was the Property built before 1978? Uses	IVIUI	ט ב	осо-ор шилкг	iown 🗀 oluer:			
(If yes, complete, sign, and atlach TXR-19	DE C	טייי נ	unkijowii	ad naint hazarda)			
Post Tunor C See Lo		A _	10			4141	
Is there an overlay roof covering on the Prope	rhy (ny ehina	loe or roof row	(appro	XIII	ate)	
covering)? ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ unknown	, (ariiin	ica or roor coac	entig bigged over existing statigi	3\$ U	וטטנו	
•							
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the items list	ted	in thi	s Section 1 tha	it are not in working condition, t	hat	have	
defects, or are need of repair? yes no	ır ye	es, de	escribe (attach :	additional sheels if necessary):_			
							
				·	**	 .	
Castian O. A					- 10	•	
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any difference aware and No (N) if you are not a	etec	ts or	malfunctions	in any of the following? (Mark	(Ye	s (Y)	
in you are aware and no (iv) it you are not a	wart	:-)			×		
Item Y N Item			YN	Item	ΤY	N I	
Basement D D Floors	7.00	-	0 0	Sidewalks			
Ceilings	1 / Si	lab(s)	100	Walls / Fences			
Doors □ ☑ Interior Wa	ills		00	Windows		i a	
Driveways □ ☑ Lighting Fix	klure	s	00	Other Structural Components			
Electrical Systems	Syste	ems	00				
Exterior Walls Roof		_					
If the answer to any of the items in Section 2 is	Ves	exu	lain (atlach add	lilional sheets if necessary)			
The second to only of the fields in coulding 2 to	you	, UND	an (anach add	inional siteets if flecessary).		 .	
			<u></u>				
Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any o	fib	n foll	Awing conditi	one? (Mark Von (V) ferrer			
and No (N) if you are not aware.)	i erie	ווטו	owing conditi	ons r (wark tes (t) if you are	e av	vare	
Condition	Y	N	Condition		IY	N.	
Aluminum Wiring			Radon Gas				
Asbestos Components] 🗆	u	Settling	20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	恒	Ø	
Diseased Trees: Oak wilt 🖂		13	Soil Moveme	ent		10	
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property				Structure or Pits			
Fault Lines			Underground	d Storage Tanks		G	
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		0	Unplatted Ea	sements	10	Ø	
Improper Drainage			Unrecorded	Easements		D)	
Intermittent or Weather Springs		G.	Urea-formale	dehyde Insulation		12	
Landfill		0	Water Dama	ge Not Due to a Flood Event	12		
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards			Wellands on	Property			
Encroachments onto the Property		0	Wood Rol			댕	
Improvements encroaching on others' property		12		ation of termites or other wood		₽	
			destroying in			யி	
Located in Historic District	2			Ilment for termites or WDI	Ø		
Historic Property Designation		0		nile or WDI damage repaired		U	
Previous Foundation Repairs	므	Ø	Previous Fire			(I)	
Previous Roof Repairs	0		Termite or W	DI damage needing repair		Ø	
Previous Other Structural Repairs				able Main Drain in Pool/Hot			
Provious Hos of Dennies C. 11		0	Tub/Spa*		긔		
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture	_	_[
of Methamphetamine	ㅁ	可					
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19 Initialed by: Buyer:			and Seller, T	h Page	2 of	R	

Concerni	ng the Property at 1428 Tulane Street, Houston, TX 77008
If the ar	nswer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
2 KOOF D	AMAGED HALLIEN HALVEY. REPAIRS INCLUTED ROOF, PIDORIAY UNSTRIES, Sheetlack
) <u>TRFMI</u>	MONT TERMHES MASTER BATH
'A si	ngle blockøble main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.
of repai	t-A. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in nee ir, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice? ☐ yes ☐ no If yes, explain (atlac al sheets if necessary):
	5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) If you are aware an wholly or partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.)
Y N Q Q	Present flood insurance coverage (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of water from a reservoir.
	Previous flooding due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
	Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood event (if yes, attact TXR 1414).
0 0	Located wholly partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE AO, AH, VE, or AR) (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
00	Located I wholly I partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
00	Located II wholly II partly in a floodway (if yes, attach TXR 1414).
0 B	Located wholly partly in a flood pool.
00	Located ☐ wholly ☐ partly in a reservoir.
If the ans	swer to any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):
For	purposes of this notice:
which	year floodplein" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, is designated as Zone A. V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.
area, v	eer floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rela map as a moderate flood hazaro which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-lanths of one percent annual chance of flooding, is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.
*Flood subjec	pool" means the area adjacant to a reservoir that lies above the normal meximum operating level of the reservoir and that is I to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.
*Flood under l	insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).
a river	vay" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as rear flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.
"Resen waler o	voir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers thet is intended to retein or delay the runoif of water in a designated surface area of land.
TXR-1406)	09-01-19 Initialed by: Buyer: and Seller: W Page 3 of 6

Concerning the Property at 1428 Tulane Street, Houston, TX 77008
Section 6. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any Insurance provider, including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* yes food if yes, explain (attack additional sheets as necessary):
*Homes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance. Even when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate risk, and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the structure(s).
Section 7. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property? yes to fi yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):
Section 8. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) If you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.)
Y N Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Manager's pame:
Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: □ mandatory □ voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? □ yes (\$) □ no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
The Property is located in a propone gas system service area owned by a propone distribution system retailer.
Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.
f the answer to any of the items in Section θ is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
TXR-1406) 09-01-19 Initialed by: Buyer: and Seller: The TW Page 4 of 6

Concerning the Prope	eriy al <u>1428 Tulan</u> e Str	eet, Houston, TX 7700	8		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	
			 i	·	·
Section 10. With	gularly provide i	ers, have you (S	eller) reco	he Property, elved any written insp lither licensed as insp , allach copies and com	ectors or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspec			No. of Pages
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
35.000		[
Note: A buyer sh	ould not rely on the A buyer should o	above-cited report obtain inspections	rts as a ref from inspe	lection of the current con ctors chosen by the buye	dillon of the Property. er.
19 Homestead	ek any tax exempt nagement	ion(s) Which you 단 Senior Citizen □ Agricultural	(Seller) cı	rrently claim for the Pr □ Disabled □ Disabled Veteran □ Unknown	roperty:
Section 12. Have	you (Seller) ever	filed a claim for	damage,	other than flood dama	age, to the Property
with any insuran	ce provider? 🛭 🤇	es 🗆 no	15.		
example, an insu	rance claim or a :	settlement or awa	rd in a lec	a claim for damage t jal proceeding) and no ño II yes, explain:	tused the proceeds
		<u> </u>			
detector requiren	nents of Chapter in. (Altach addition	766 of the Health	and Safet	rs installed in accorda y Code?* 凹unknown にちかんが からできれっ	The Flynn Han
installed in accord including performa	dance with the require ence. location, and now	ements of the building ver source requiremen	code in effi ls If you do	omily dwellings to have work ect in the area in which the not know the building code re Nicial for more information.	dwelling is Incated
impairment from a seller to install sm	iside in the dwelling i. licensed physician; an loke delectors for the i	s hearing-Impaired, (2 d (3) within 10 days at hearing-impaired and :) the buyer ler the effecti specifies the	aired if: (1) the buyer or a ma gives the seller written evide ve dale, the buyer makes a w locations for instellation. The moke detactors to install.	ence of the hearing
Seller acknowledge Including the broke material information	er(s), has instructe	nts in this notice a d or influenced S	re true to t eller to pr	he best of Seller's belief ovide inaccurate informa	and that no person, ation or to omit any
Signature of Seller		5/15/2020 Date	Pa Signatu	ula Wella re of Seller	5/15/2020 Date
Printed Name: Thom	as Wells		Printed	Name: Paula Wells	
TXR-1406) 09-01-19	initialed by:	Buver	and Self		De 5 -4 0

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps:state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Infracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

to port	sa monnanon,
(6) The following providers currently provide service to	the Property:
Electric: CENTEPOOINT	phone #:
Sewer: City is theus he	phone #:
Water: City Houst	phone #:
Cable: ATT	phone #:
Trash: Ci4	phone #:
Natural Gas: Reliane	phone #:
Phone Company: ATT	phone #:
Propane: MA	
Internet: ATT	phone #:
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by S this notice as true and correct and have no reas ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YO The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the for	Spend areas - Reading and Streeting
Signatura of Duna	
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19 Initialed by: Buyer:	and Seller. The PW Page 6 of 6

ADDENDUM TO THE SELLER'S DISCLOSURE

For the Property at: 1428 Tulane Street, Houston, TX 77008

4/	-Building-Mate	erials				<u>-</u>
	1. Are you	aware of any buildi	ng materials used which i	have been or are the	subject of class action lit	igation including certain
			cco, siding and water pip	cs. JUNO, II Yes	olcase explain:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
В.	Water Related					
	J L No,	lt Yes please explai	epage or leaks including 1;			eaks or roof leaks?
	Date:		Туре:		Explanation:	
	See 1	ind expl	Type: Nafridu Reeda	dia Ston	- Ostonsyn	
C.	Insurance Clai			c	T	
	Date:	requested or submi	ned any insumnce claims Type:	for the property? 1		ain:
	SECI AT	2, 3,0	Туро.		Explanation:	
	3001 11	501-				1
						}
D	Survey					
	I. Are you a	t Yes please explain	ns or changes regarding y	our current survey (i	e: encroachments, easeme	eats, additions)?
ц.	mi) ton Jud	otage is one, but not nited to blue prints, i	the only determination outlier's plans, appraisal, 's Plans Appraisal	and appraisal distric	My course lootage rafe	footage data including, rence is:
tehor	iş made in con	nection with the s	agents do not warrent o ubject property given, ei ty inspected by an inspec	ther verbally or in	Written form regarding	the cubiect property
Signa	7 m	- I	5/15/2020 Date	Paul Signature of Sell	la Wells	5/15/2020 Date
Signal	ture of Purchase	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	Signature of Pure	haser	Date

A SUBSURFACE UNESTRAINON HAS DEVOND THE SCOPE OF THIS SURVEY

18-Sep-2007 | | 1:152a From Precision Surveyors GF NU. U/-//Abbz FIGH-Precision Surveyors
GF NU. U/-//Abbz FIGH-Precision Surveyors
GF NU. U/-//Abbz FIGH-Precision Surveyors
ADDRESS: 1428 TULANE STREET
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008
BORROWER: THOMAS M. WELLS AND
PAULA P. WELLS 281 496 1867 T-512 P.002/002 F-915 LOT 31 AND THE
SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 32, BLOCK 153
HOUSTON HEIGHTS
ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
IN VOLUME 1, PAGE 114 OF THE MAP RECORDS
OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS Ö MEST 15TH STREET (10' R.Q.M.) tor i LOT 32 4000A CF HO. YSO1052 EFRANT ROCIU EF NO. 20060219960 IRON ROO SET 2-2727 2-STORY WOOD FRAME RESIDENCE PAICO 1.07 37 DECK POST RON ROD FOUND (O.U.) HODO FEHEE (153) 50.00 LOT 30 ROH ROD FOUND (GAL) round Comb THE PROPERTY DOES HOT WE MILEN THE
TOO TENN TROOD PLANT AS PER THIN
YAME, HA. 482010 OFTO L
YAME, HA. 482011 OFTO
YORK X
WEST ONLY ON VISIN EXMINISTRY OF MAPS
WEST ONLY ON VISIN EXMINISTRY OF MAPS
WEST ONLY ON THE OTHER
WEST ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY
WEST ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY
WEST ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY
WEST ONLY I IDEALY CORREY DAT THIS SURVEY WAS TUDE ON THE GROWN, THAT THE FLAT CORRECTLY REPUBLISHED THE THE FLAT CORRECTLY THE OF SURVEY AND THAT THE FLAT CORRECTLY HAD THAT THE CORRECTLY AND THAT THE FLAT CORRECTLY AS SHOWN DETECTION. THE SURVEY AND RESTREAM OF THE SURVEY AND RESTREAM OF THE SURVEY WAS FLAT TO THE CORRECTLY OF THE SURVEY WAS FLAT TO THE CORRECTLY OF THE SURVEY.

ALER D. HUCHES

	Model COVID 1	9 Certification fo	r Property Acco	!\$\$	
TA HOUS					
Broperty Address v. 1802 Seller (s) Michael and Jud Listing Agent (s) Brosent Botential Buyer (s) H.c.s Buyer Agent (s) Brosent Other Buyer (s) Bresent Other Buyer (s) Bresent China Buyer (s) Bresent Seller authorizes a boyer household with whom the difficulty breathing)	yananean. ent:::: (MEALES/A) il elsors, entire trons occ ather property at the inc confines the rule the bus ey live, not a person with confines the rule the confinence.	ARESON SIGNIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	oln V co providere gned below: granelther they no thiclosely:	Tana (A	elc
27/s turrently, diagnosed 27/Hassa; lest pending for Atts currently, under our Siries in advantage in the Girles had contact in the 7/t Has traveled in the pre Centers for bisease co This certification does not obligation to an existing co	lwith COVID 19 YOU ID 19 Tantine due to COVID 21 Firevious 14 days with Firevious 14 days with Firevious 14 days with Firevious 14 days to anyw Introl Create any legally bindi	someone diagnosed w someone who had col nere designated as had ne contract or enforce	nact with someon ving widespread on saule obligation no	gaing transmissis r modify any tigb	on by the
grinickinov of Cior (il) Innalure Thomas Wells	ABOVE		Printed!	vame - ,	
rnomas Wells Paula Wells	dolloop verified 05/25/10 11/33 AM CD1 AMAZ-XCBY-VCHI-VKSP dolloop verified 05/25/70 11/33 AM CD1		om Wells		
	PATA-HAG-HGOV-ERV	P			